Attorney Lincket No			
Attorney Docket No. DKE-8983.1	RECOR		
To the Honorab	e Commissioner of Patents	101867772	ument(s) or copy thereof.
l. Name of conveying party(ies) (assi William R. Dudley	gnor(s)): ///////		
Additional name(s) of conveying pa 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) rec	rty(ies) attached? yes x	no .	
		,,	
Address: 2305 N. Broadway	Company		
C'A GLY			
City: St. Louis State: MO	Zip: 63102		
Country: U. S. A.			
Additional name(s) & address(es) a	tached? ues no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Verified Translation	Security Agreement	☐ Other	
Execution Date: 8/6/01			
 Application number(s) or patent multiple. If this document is being filed toget A Patent Application No(s). 	her with a new application, the	e execution date(s) of the application is: B. Patent No(s).	
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application, the	B. Patent No(s).	
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884	ther with a new application, the	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s).	Others on add	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No i. Total number of applications and patents involved.	
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884 5. Name and address of party to whom	Others on add	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No 5. Total number of applications and patents invol Application(s) + Patent(s): 0 = Total 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	lved:
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be many	ther with a new application, the Others on add n correspondence	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No 5. Total number of applications and patents invol Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): 0 = To 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	lved: otal\$ 40.00
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be markichard G. Heywood Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & One Metropolitan Square	ther with a new application, the Others on add n correspondence	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No 5. Total number of applications and patents invol Application(s) + Patent(s): 0 = Total 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	lved: otal\$ <u>40.00</u>
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884 5. Name and address of party to whomo concerning document should be material Richard G. Heywood Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102	Others on adding correspondence delied:	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No i. Total number of applications and patents invol Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): 0 = To 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-134	lved: otal\$ <u>40.00</u> eposit account
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884 5. Name and address of party to whomo concerning document should be marked G. Heywood Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor	Others on adding correspondence delied:	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No i. Total number of applications and patents invol Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): 0 = To 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de	lved: otal\$ 40.00 eposit account 5 ached)
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884 5. Name and address of party to whomo concerning document should be material Richard G. Heywood Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102	Others on adding correspondence delied:	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No i. Total number of applications and patents invol Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): 0 = To 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-134 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attack Charge any underpayment or co	otal\$ 40.00 eposit account
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884 5. Name and address of party to whomeoncerning document should be man Richard G. Heywood Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature	Others on adding correspondence 6 diled:	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No i. Total number of applications and patents invol Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): 0 = To 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-134 (Duplicate copy of this sheet atta Charge any underpayment or crabove Deposit Account	lved: otal \$ 40.00 eposit account 5 ached redit any overpayment to
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884 5. Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be material Richard G. Heywood Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and best of my knowled	Others on adding correspondence 6 diled:	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No i. Total number of applications and patents invol Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): 0 = To 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	eposit account 5 ached) redit any overpayment to ue copy of the original document.
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884 5. Name and address of party to whomeoncerning document should be man Richard G. Heywood Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature	Others on adding correspondence delief, the foregoing information	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No i. Total number of applications and patents invol Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): 0 = To 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	lved: otal \$ 40.00 eposit account 5 ached
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884 5. Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be material Richard G. Heywood Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be Richard G. Heywood	Others on add n correspondence diled: Roedel elief, the foregoing information	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No i. Total number of applications and patents invol Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): 0 = To 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	eposit account 5
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884 5. Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be material Richard G. Heywood Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be Richard G. Heywood	Others on add n correspondence diled: Roedel elief, the foregoing information	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No i. Total number of applications and patents invol Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): 0 = To 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-134 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached copy of this sheet attached copy Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. Septe	eposit account 5
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No(s). 29/145,884 5. Name and address of party to whore concerning document should be material Richard G. Heywood Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone) 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be Richard G. Heywood	Others on add n correspondence diled: Roedel elief, the foregoing information	B. Patent No(s). ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes No i. Total number of applications and patents invol Application(s) 1 + Patent(s): 0 = To 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-134 (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached copy of this sheet attached copy Deposit Account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. Septe	eposit account 5

PATENT REEL: 012218 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, I, William R. Dudley of Lawrenceville, Georgia have invented an improvement in Design for SINGLE FOODSERVICE UNIT (File DKE-8983.1) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon simultaneously herewith;

AND, WHEREAS, Duke Manufacturing Company of St. Louis, Missouri, a corporation of the State of Missouri (hereinafter referred to as "ABSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United states application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or

1

may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invontion or any part thereof;

TO BE WELD AND EMJOYED by said ASSIGNER, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, relasue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

and I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNER, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sail said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in

2

said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herowith.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.